

May 8, 2024

Pacific Power | Rocky Mountain Power 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 Portland, Oregon 97232

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Gary Widerburg, Commission Administrator

Re: Docket No. 24-035-11 – PacifiCorp's Financial Reports 2024

PacifiCorp's Notice of Common Equity Capital

In accordance with Commitment U18 of the Stipulation supporting the acquisition of PacifiCorp by MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company, PacifiCorp is required to notify the Commission if for any reason its common equity capital is reduced to below 44 percent of its total capital for a period longer than three consecutive months.²

PacifiCorp hereby notifies the Commission that its month-end common equity percentages for January, February and March of 2024 were 42.4%, 42.5% and 42.6% of total capital, respectively.

Very truly yours,

Ryan Weems

Vice President, Controller and Assistant Treasurer

PacifiCorp

(503) 813-5401

ryan.weems@pacificorp.com

Enclosures

¹ Docket No. 05-035-54 - In the Matter of the Application of MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company and PacifiCorp for an Order Authorizing MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company to Exercise Substantial Influence Over the Policies and Actions of PacifiCorp (On April 30, 2014, MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company changed its name to Berkshire Hathaway Energy Company).

² For purposes of Merger Commitment U18, PacifiCorp's total capital is defined as common equity, preferred equity and long-term debt. Long-term debt is defined as debt with a term of one year or more.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 24-035-11

I hereby certify that on May 8, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by electronic mail to the following:

Utah Office of Consumer Services

Michele Beck <u>mbeck@utah.gov</u>

ocs@utah.gov

Division of Public Utilities

dpudatarequest@utah.gov

Assistant Attorney General

Patricia Schmid <u>pschmid@agutah.gov</u>
Robert Moore <u>rmoore@agutah.gov</u>
Patrick Grecu <u>pgrecu@agutah.gov</u>

Rocky Mountain Power

Data Request Response <u>datarequest@pacificorp.com</u>

Center

Jana Saba <u>jana.saba@pacificorp.com</u>

utahdockets@pacificorp.com

Santiago Gutierrez

Coordinator, Regulatory Operations